Freedom of Information request 017612

| would like to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act.

Can you provide me with the number of patients to die in A&E at your trust, broken down by month
from January 2010 to December 2022 please.

Year - Total Sum
=1 2010 228 =2011 227 =2012 266
Jan 25 Jan 23 Jan 25
Feb 22 Feb 26 Feh 20
Mar 20 Mar 20 Mar 16
Apr 14 Apr 25 Apr 16
May 20 May 10 May 18
Jun 19 Jun 24 Jun 29
Jul 16 Jul 18 Jul 18
Aug 12 Aug 23 Aug 26
Sep 20 Sep 12 Sep 18
Oct 23 Oct 13 Oct 29
Mov 16 Mow 7 Mov 25
Dec 21 Dec 26 Dec 26
-2013 220 =2014 212 ©2015 186
Jan 18 Jan 23 Jan s
Feb 21  Feb 23 Feb 17
Mar 22 Mar 17 Mar 16
Apr 24 ppr 15 Apr 16
May 23 May 17 May 12
Jun 14 Jun 13 Jun &
Jul 15 Jul 12 Jul 14
Aug 14 Aug 15 Aug 12
Sep 18 Sep 12 sep 16
Oct 16 Oct 18 Oct 12
Nov 18 Nov 19 Nov 18

Dec 17 Dec 28 Dec 24



=12016
lan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Mov
Dec

2019
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
MNov
Dec

2022
lan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Mov
Dec

211

14
16
26
13
17
16
14
12
14
19
13
a1

=2017

217 2020

18
24
14
22
16
17
19
14
10
20
23
20

292
31
16
22
21
31
24
28
23
18
17
21
40

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
MNov
Dec

226
20
17
14
21
17
18
15
17
15
15
24
29
1972 2021
37 Jlan
15 Feb
75 Mar
20 Apr
12 May
g Jun
13 Jul
12 Aug
12 Sep
13 Oct
10 MNow
ap Dec

=12018
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
MNow
Dec

221
32

e T T

17
16
16
10
24
27

253
29
28
21
20
20
22

17
12
20
28
21



