Freedom of Information request 017612

I would like to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act.

Can you provide me with the number of patients to die in A&E at your trust, broken down by month from January 2010 to December 2022 please.

Year 🔻	Total Sum				
□ 2010	228	□ 2011	227	2012	266
Jan	25	Jan	23	Jan	25
Feb	22	Feb	26	Feb	20
Mar	20	Mar	20	Mar	16
Apr	14	Apr	25	Apr	16
May	20	May	10	May	18
Jun	19	Jun	24	Jun	29
Jul	16	Jul	18	Jul	18
Aug	12	Aug	23	Aug	26
Sep	20	Sep	12	Sep	18
Oct	23	Oct	13	Oct	29
Nov	16	Nov	7	Nov	25
Dec	21	Dec	26	Dec	26

□2013	220	□ 2014	212	= 2015	186
Jan	18	Jan	23	Jan	21
Feb	21	Feb	23	Feb	17
Mar	22	Mar	17	Mar	16
Apr	24	Apr	15	Apr	16
May	23	May	17	May	12
Jun	14	Jun	13	Jun	8
Jul	15	Jul	12	Jul	14
Aug	14	Aug	15	Aug	12
Sep	18	Sep	12	Sep	16
Oct	16	Oct	18	Oct	12
Nov	18	Nov	19	Nov	18
Dec	17	Dec	28	Dec	24

253	□ 2018	226	□ 2017	211	3016
29	Jan	20	Jan	14	Jan
28	Feb	17	Feb	16	Feb
21	Mar	14	Mar	26	Mar
20	Apr	21	Apr	13	Apr
20	May	17	May	17	May
22	Jun	18	Jun	16	Jun
15	Jul	19	Jul	14	Jul
17	Aug	17	Aug	12	Aug
12	Sep	15	Sep	14	Sep
20	Oct	15	Oct	19	Oct
28	Nov	24	Nov	19	Nov
21	Dec	29	Dec	31	Dec

2019	217	2020	192	2021	221
Jan	18	Jan	32	Jan	32
Feb	24	Feb	15	Feb	21
Mar	14	Mar	25	Mar	15
Apr	22	Apr	20	Apr	15
May	16	May	12	May	15
Jun	17	Jun	8	Jun	13
Jul	19	Jul	13	Jul	17
Aug	14	Aug	12	Aug	16
Sep	10	Sep	12	Sep	16
Oct	20	Oct	13	Oct	10
Nov	23	Nov	10	Nov	24
Dec	20	Dec	20	Dec	27

2022	292
Jan	31
Feb	16
Mar	22
Apr	21
May	31
Jun	24
Jul	28
Aug	23
Sep	18
Oct	17
Nov	21
Dec	40